2,503 2,558 -2% 2,441 Hydrocarbon production (kboe/d) 2,531 2,451 +3%

1,343 1,355 -1% 1,318 Oil (including bitumen) (kb/d) 1,349 1,320 +2%

1,160 1,203 -4% 1,123 Gas (including condensates and associated NGL) (kboe/d) 1,182 1,131 +4%

2,503 2,558 -2% 2,441 Hydrocarbon production (kboe/d) 2,531 2,451 +3%

1,506 1,516 -1% 1,477 Liquids (kb/d) 1,511 1,480 +2%

5,395 5,655 -5% 5,180 Gas (Mcf/d) 5,524 5,215 +6%

6

4. Analysis of business segments

4.1 Exploration & Production

4.1.1 Production

4.1.2 Results

*

Adjusted net operating income was $1,974 million, down $480 million quarter-to-quarter, reflecting for 400 M$
the sensitivities linked to the changing environment (average liquids price down $7/b compared to the first quarter).

Cash flow from operations excluding working capital (CFFO) was $3,760 million, down $530 million quarter-
to-quarter, reflecting the sensitivities linked to the changing environment.

(15) Effective tax rate = (tax on adjusted net operating income) / (adjusted net operating income – income from equity affiliates – dividends received from
investments – impairment of goodwill + tax on adjusted net operating income).

2Q25 1Q25
2Q25

 vs

1Q25

2Q24 Hydrocarbon production 1H25 1H24
1H25

 vs

1H24

1,956 1,976 -1% 1,943 EP (kboe/d) 1,966 1,956 +1%

1,437 1,442 - 1,413 Liquids (kb/d) 1,440 1,416 +2%

2,767 2,848 -3% 2,829 Gas (Mcf/d) 2,807 2,883 -3%

2Q25 1Q25
2Q25

 vs

1Q25

2Q24 In millions of dollars, except effective tax rate 1H25 1H24
1H25

 vs

1H24

1,974 2,451 -19% 2,667 Adjusted net operating income 4,425 5,217 -15%

176 150 +17% 207 including adjusted income from equity affiliates 326 352 -7%

50.1% 49.4% 46.9% Effective tax rate (15) 49.7% 47.7%

3,053 2,684 +14% 2,585 Organic investments (1) 5,737 4,626 +24%

162 116 +40% 57 Acquisitions net of assets sales (1) 278 93 x3

3,215 2,800 +15% 2,642 Net investments (1) 6,015 4,719 +27%

3,760 4,291 -12% 4,353 Cash flow from operations excluding working capital (CFFO) (1) 8,051 8,831 -9%

3,675 3,266 +13% 4,535 Cash flow from operating activities 6,941 8,125 -15%

7

4.2 Integrated LNG

4.2.1 Production

* The Company’s equity production may be sold by TotalEnergies or by the joint ventures.

Hydrocarbon production for LNG was down 6% this quarter compared to the first quarter 2025, notably due to
scheduled maintenance at Snøhvit in Norway and Malaysia LNG, which impacted SK408 production.

Quarterly LNG sales were stable.

4.2.2 Results

* Sales in $ / Sales in volume for consolidated and equity affiliates. Does not include LNG trading activities.

Adjusted net operating income for Integrated LNG was $1,041 million, down 20% this quarter primarily due to